HVAC and Uninterrupted Power Supply System. 

9. Perform coordination for client review and training associated to Operations & 
Maintenance manuals. 

City shall compensate Consultant in accordance with the compensation provisions of the 
Contract an amount not to exceed One Hundred Eighty-One Thousand, Forty-Six Dollars 
($181,046) in full satisfaction and accord for the Additional Work described in this section 
81-16 of the Seventh Amendment. 

Task 82 -16 Emergency Blue Light Telephone Replacement Construction Support 

1. Review of new and outstanding submittals associated to electrical shop drawings,

[...]

performed by other projects and their impacts to Blue Light infrastructure 
installations. 

8. Provide value engineering for system wiring and maintenance optimization. 

City shall compensate Consultant in accordance with the compensation provisions of the 
Contract an amount not to exceed One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand, Five Hundred 
Forty Dollars ($175,540) in full satisfaction and accord for the Additional Work described in 
this section 82-16. 

C. PREVIOUSLY EXCERCISED OPTIONS AND AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
By letters (referenced in the following table), the SFMTA has exercised Options under the 
Contract, which have increased the Base Amount of the Contract Sum and decreased the

[...]

ADJUSTMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT 

1. Section 13.3.1 ("Total Amount") of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and 
replaced with the following: 

13.3.1 The total amount of compensation under this Agreement for all Work performed 
by Consultant, shall not exceed Twenty Nine Million, Four Hundred Eighty One 
Thousand Dollars ($29,481,000) for Basic Services and an additional Five Million, 
Four Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand, Twenty Dollars ($5,449,020) for Optional 
Services. 

2. Section 13.4.1 {"Fixed Fee") of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and 
replaced with the following: 

13.4.1 For all of the Consultant's Basic Services, which are all services provided by 
Consultant except for those tasks and work specifically identified as Additional Work, the 
Agency shall pay the Consultant a Fixed Fee, which is Consultant's profit for performing 
the Basic Services under this Agreement. The Fixed Fee shall not exceed a sum total of 
Two Million, Eight Hundred Fifteen Thousand, Five Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars 
($2,815,537) for Basic Services and an additional Five Hundred Twenty-Seven 
Thousand, Fifty-Nine Dollars ($527,059) for Optional Services. The Fixed Fee, which 
is profit, is included in the Total Price set forth above. The SFMTA will pay Consultant 
the Fixed Fee proportionate to the completion of the design. 

3. Summary of Seventh Amendment: 

Total Amount of this Seventh Amendment:

[...]

Section 13.3.1 ("Total Amount") of the Agreement is modified as follows: 

13.3.1 The total amount of compensation under this Agreement for all Work 
performed by Consultant, shall not exceed Twenty Se\'en Million, Eight Hundred 
F"ifty F"our Thousand, Nine Hundred F"orty Two Dollars ($27,854 ,942) Twenty 
Nine Million, One Hundred Twenty Four Thousand, Four Hundred Fourteen 
Dollars ($29, 124,414) for Basic Services and an additional Five Million, Four 
Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand, Twenty Dollars ($5,449,020) for Optional 
Services. 

2. Section 13.4.1 ("Fixed Fee") of the Agreement is modified as follows: 

13.4.1 For all of the Consultant's Basic Services, which are all services provided 
by Consultant except for those tasks and work specifically identified as Additional 
Work, the Agency shall pay the Consultant a Fixed Fee, which is Consultant's 
profit for performing the Basic Services under this Agreement. The Fixed Fee 
shall not exceed a sum total of Two Million, Six Hundred F"ifty F"our Thousand, 
Three Hundred Ninety Six Dollars ($2,654 ,396) Two Million, Seven Hundred 
Eighty Thousand, Two Hundred Dollars ($2,780,200) for Basic Services and 
an additional Five Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand, Fifty-Nine Dollars 
($527 ,059) for Optional Services. The Fixed Fee, which is profit, is included in 
the Total Price set forth above. The SFMTA will pay Consultant the Fixed Fee

[...]

B13.20 Construction Schedule Final 

5. Task 815.10 Bid Support 

Services: 

a. As-Needed Bid Support including cost estimating 

Deliverables: 

Subtask Deliverables When Due 
B15.10 Bid Su ort As directed b SFMTA 

Additional Compensation: 

City shall pay Consultant One hundred eighty thousand, nine hundred fifty-one dollars 
($180,951) in full satisfaction and accord for the Additional Work described in this Section B 
of this Fifth Amendment. 

C. PREVIOUSLY EXCERCISED OPTIONS AND AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

By letters (referenced in the following table), the SFMTA has exercised Options under the